YouGov Survey: Months of the Year You

Sample

1000 U.S. Adult Citizens

Conducted February 2 - 6, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. What is your opinion of the following month?

Love it Like it Dislike it Hate it

January 19% 34% 24% 13%

February 19% 39% 23% 10%

March 23% 49% 15% 3%

April 32% 52% 5% 3%

May 35% 48% 7% 2%

June 39% 41% 9% 3%

July 34% 42% 11% 5%

August 31% 43% 13% 5%

September 32% 49% 7% 4%

October 36% 46% 8% 3%

November 26% 47% 15% 5%

December 40% 33% 14% 7%

2. Which of these is your favorite month?
Among people who like or love at least one month
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YouGov Survey: Months of the Year You

3. Which of these is your least favorite month?
Among people who dislike or hate at least one month

January .............
February ............
March ...............

August ...l
September ...........
October ..............
November ...........
December ...........

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 2 - 6, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.356 to 6.508, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.505.

1000
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Opinions on Months — January
What is your opinion of the following month?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 19% 22% 17% 28% 23% 15% 13% 14% 29% * *
Like it 34% 31% 37% 34% 37% 33% 32% 32% 40% * *
Dislike it 24% 23% 25% 17% 17% 28% 31% 30% 11% * *
Hate it 13% 13% 13% 8% 12% 14% 16% 15% 9% * *
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (453) (542) (190) (228) (331) (246) (713) (129) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 19% 23% 15% 21% 18% 17% 23% 17% 19% 15% 11% 22% 26%
Like it 34% 34% 35% 32% 37% 32% 30% 31% 47% 30% 27% 36% 41%
Dislike it 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 29% 22% 29% 21% 31% 31% 21% 18%
Hate it 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 11% 8% 12% 22% 10% 9%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% 11% 4% 12% 9% 12% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (354) (369) (272) (355) (330) (440) (279) (177) (173) (220) (385) (217)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. Opinions on Months — February
What is your opinion of the following month?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 19% 20% 18% 27% 18% 17% 13% 13% 31% * *
Like it 39% 35% 42% 40% 41% 36% 38% 36% 44% * *
Dislike it 23% 23% 23% 18% 19% 26% 28% 28% 12% * *
Hate it 10% 11% 9% 4% 13% 11% 10% 12% 2% * *
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (998) (455) (543) (191) (230) (332) (245) (713) (132) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 19% 20% 19% 16% 20% 12% 21% 17% 20% 14% 12% 21% 25%
Like it 39% 38% 35% 45% 40% 41% 37% 39% 43% 30% 33% 43% 43%
Dislike it 23% 27% 21% 21% 21% 26% 24% 27% 19% 36% 31% 16% 16%
Hate it 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 14% 8% 8%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% % 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (358) (368) (272) (358) (329) (439) (282) (177) (171) (222) (388) (217)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Opinions on Months — March
What is your opinion of the following month?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 23% 25% 20% 26% 26% 19% 20% 20% 29% * *
Like it 49% 47% 51% 41% 44% 54% 55% 50% 44% * *
Dislike it 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 16% 17% 8% * *
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% * *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 11% 8% 9% 14% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (996) (453) (543) (191) (230) (331) (244) (712) (132) (82) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 23% 24% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22% 22% 28% 21% 16% 26% 24%
Like it 49% 46% 52% 49% 51% 50% 52% 48% 45% 49% 48% 49% 50%
Dislike it 15% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 20% 17% 21% 11% 13%
Hate it 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 3% 12% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (358) (367) (271) (358) (328) (438) (282) (176) (172) (221) (388) (215)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. Opinions on Months — April
What is your opinion of the following month?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 32% 30% 33% 31% 32% 31% 35% 29% 38% * *
Like it 52% 51% 53% 46% 44% 57% 58% 55% 47% * *
Dislike it 5% 6% 5% 5% 11% 3% 3% 6% 4% * *
Hate it 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1% * *
Not sure 8% 10% 7% 14% 8% 7% 4% % 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (999) (455) (544) (191) (230) (332) (246) (715) (131) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 32% 34% 31% 30% 31% 31% 32% 3% 32% 34% 31% 33% 29%
Like it 52% 51% 51% 55% 55% 57% 54% 46% 54% 49% 56% 50% 53%
Dislike it 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Hate it 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 6% 6% % 8% % 4% 7% % 10% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (357) (369) (273) (359) (330) (441) (282) (177) (173) (221) (388) (217)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1E. Opinions on Months — May
What is your opinion of the following month?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 35% 33% 38% 28% 32% 38% 42% 36% 40% * *
Like it 48% 48% 47% 45% 42% 51% 51% 50% 40% * *
Dislike it 7% 8% 6% 11% 13% 3% 2% 6% 9% * *
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% * *
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 13% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (998) (454) (544) (191) (230) (332) (245) (713) (132) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 35% 34% 33% 39% 34% 41% 36% 37% 36% 36% 47% 31% 30%
Like it 48% 47% 49% 48% 52% 48% 49% 48% 45% 51% 41% 48% 52%
Dislike it 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 12% 6% 4% 9% 6%
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (358) (367) (273) (358) (329) (439) (282) (177) (173) (220) (388) (217)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year

February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1F. Opinions on Months — June

What is your opinion of the following month?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 39% 39% 39% 34% 38% 40% 45% 40% 48% * *

Like it 41% 41% 40% 38% 35% 44% 44% 41% 39% * *
Dislike it 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 7% 5% 9% 4% * *
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 0% 3% 3% * *

Not sure 8% 9% 7% 14% 9% 6% 6% % 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (453) (543) (191) (229) (332) (244) (712) (132) (83) (69)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 39% 39% 35% 45% 39% 44% 40% 43% 35% 45% 52% 33% 34%
Like it 41% 41% 40% 40% 43% 40% 41% 37% 42% 38% 36% 43% 43%
Dislike it 9% 9% 11% 5% 9% 7% 8% 10% 11% 9% 5% 11% 8%
Hate it 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 7%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% % 6% % 9% % 5% 8% 5% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (358) (367) (271) (358) (328) (439) (282) (176) (172) (222) (386) (216)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year

February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1G. Opinions on Months — July

What is your opinion of the following month?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 34% 32% 36% 30% 32% 35% 39% 35% 40% * *

Like it 42% 44% 41% 44% 38% 44% 43% 43% 42% * *
Dislike it 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 8% * *
Hate it 5% 4% 6% 3% 9% 5% 1% 4% 4% * *

Not sure 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (996) (454) (542) (191) (230) (333) (242) (712) (131) (83) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 34% 35% 30% 38% 32% 39% 37% 33% 32% 39% 41% 29% 33%
Like it 42% 39% 44% 44% 45% 41% 42% 43% 3% 40% 41% 45% 41%
Dislike it 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% 18% 9% 10% 13% 12%
Hate it 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7% 1% 4% 5% 8%
Not sure 7% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% % % 6% 11% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (356) (368) (272) (356) (329) (438) (281) (177) (172) (221) (386) (217)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year

February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1H. Opinions on Months — August

What is your opinion of the following month?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 31% 30% 31% 34% 29% 29% 32% 30% 38% * *

Like it 43% 42% 43% 37% 39% 48% 44% 44% 43% * *
Dislike it 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 10% 13% 13% 8% * *
Hate it 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% * *

Not sure 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (454) (540) (191) (227) (331) (245) (710) (131) (83) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Love it 31% 30% 28% 36% 29% 33% 32% 29% 31% 33% 34% 27% 32%
Like it 43% 44% 42% 42% 46% 43% 42% 44% 41% 50% 44% 42% 37%
Dislike it 13%  15%  14%  11%  15% 10% 12% 14% 17% 8% 11% 17% 15%
Hate it 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% 6% 9%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% % 4% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% % 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (357) (366) (271) (357) (329) (438) (281) (177) (171) (220) (386) (217)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year

February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

11. Opinions on Months — September

What is your opinion of the following month?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 32% 31% 32% 30% 33% 31% 32% 33% 27% * *

Like it 49% 49% 48% 39% 40% 54% 58% 49% 55% * *
Dislike it 7% % % 7% 11% 6% 4% 8% 7% * *
Hate it 4% 4% 5% 10% 7% 3% 0% 3% 4% * *

Not sure 8% 9% 8% 14% 8% 6% 6% % 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (453) (543) (191) (229) (331) (245) (713) (131) (82) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 32% 31% 30% 35% 32% 35% 29% 3% 34% 30% 36% 32% 28%
Like it 49% 50% 47% 49% 52% 50% 53% 43% 48% 50% 51% 46% 48%
Dislike it 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8%
Hate it 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% % 7% 6% 9% 8% 3% 7% 5% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (357) (367) (272) (358) (329) (440) (281) (176) (173) (221) (385) (217)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year

February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1J. Opinions on Months — October

What is your opinion of the following month?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 36% 31% 40% 39% 39% 30% 36% 36% 36% * *

Like it 46% 47% 45% 35% 38% 55% 53% 48% 41% * *
Dislike it 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% % 5% 8% 8% * *
Hate it 3% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% * *

Not sure 7% 8% 7% 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (455) (542) (191) (229) (333) (244) (712) (132) (83) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Love it 36% 36% 34% 37% 39% 35% 33% 38% 40% 35% 37% 38% 32%
Like it 46% 41% 50% 47% 45% 51% 51% 41% 44% 46% 48% 46% 45%
Dislike it 8% 11% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11%
Hate it 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 7% 8% 7% % 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% % 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997)  (358)  (367) (272)  (357)  (329) (440) (281) (177) (173) (221) (386)  (217)
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YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1K. Opinions on Months — November
What is your opinion of the following month?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 26% 25% 27% 28% 31% 22% 25% 24% 37% * *
Like it 47% 46% 48% 45% 42% 51% 50% 48% 46% * *
Dislike it 15% 15% 14% 11% 13% 18% 15% 18% 6% * *
Hate it 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% * *
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% % 9% * *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (453) (544) (189) (230) (333) (245) (712) (132) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 26% 30% 21% 29% 29% 25% 27% 27% 29% 19% 24% 29% 28%
Like it 47% 42% 53% 45% 47% 48% 45% 47% 47% 51% 47% 46% 46%
Dislike it 15% 15% 12% 17% 14% 16% 16% 13% 16% 15% 18% 12% 14%
Hate it 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% % 8% 3% 7% 5% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (356) (368) (273) (357) (330) (439) (281) (177) (172) (222) (386) (217)
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YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1L. Opinions on Months — December
What is your opinion of the following month?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 40% 37% 43% 48% 44% 35% 35% 34% 51% * *
Like it 33% 33% 33% 29% 32% 33% 38% 36% 29% * *
Dislike it 14% 16% 13% 10% 10% 18% 17% 16% 8% * *
Hate it 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 4% 8% 4% * *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% * *
Unweighted N (995) (453) (542) (191) (229) (332) (243) (711) (131) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 40% 40% 35% 47% 37% 39% 41% 41% 38% 32% 32% 44% 47%
Like it 33% 33% 34% 31% 38% 34% 29% 35% 39% 38% 34% 31% 32%
Dislike it 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 16% 16% 15% 12% 20% 19% 10% 13%
Hate it 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 4% 9% 8% 4%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% % 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (357) (367) (271) (358) (328) (439) (281) (176) (172) (221) (386) (216)
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YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Favorite Month
Which of these is your favorite month?
Among people who like or love at least one month
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
January 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 2% 0% 3% 7% * *
February 3% 5% 2% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% * *
March 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 9% * *
April 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% % 8% 7% * *
May 10% 9% 11% 10% 6% 13% 11% 11% 9% * *
June 12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12% * *
July 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% * *
August 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% * *
September 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11% 6% 8% 3% * *
October 14% 12% 15% 8% 15% 16% 15% 16% 11% * *
November 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% * *
December 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 12% 18% * *
Totals 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (948) (423) (525) (182) (212) (316) (238) (675) (128) (80) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
January 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6%
February 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 9%
March 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 1% 4% 6%
April 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 3% 6% 11% 8%
May 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 8% 11% 15% 7% 11%
June 12% 13% 9% 15% 11% 16% 10% 15% 13% 9% 19% 10% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Months of the Year

February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
July 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 3% 19% 9% 6% 7%
August 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 7% 6%
September 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 12% 7% 6%
October 14% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 17% 16% 9%
November 6% 9% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%
December 15% 13% 12% 20% 11% 16% 16% 11% 18% 15% 8% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (948) (341) (344) (263) (345) (316) (420) (268) (170) (163) (213) (369) (203)




YouGov Survey: Months of the Year
February 2 - 6, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. Least Favorite Month
Which of these is your least favorite month?
Among people who dislike or hate at least one month
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
January 31% 28% 34% 20% 16% 41% 43% 37% * * *
February 18% 19% 16% 5% 15% 23% 24% 19% * * *
March 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 3% 2% 5% * * *
April 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% * * *
May 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 1% 1% 3% * * *
June 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 0% 2% * * *
July 8% 8% 7% 5% 14% 7% 4% 7% * * *
August 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 8% 11% 8% * * *
September 4% 5% 4% 14% 2% 3% 0% 3% * * *
October 3% 5% 1% 8% 5% 0% 2% 2% * * *
November 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% * * *
December 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (619) (277) (342) (111) (150) (205) (153) (482) (53) (39) (45)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
January 31% 30% 28% 36% 30% 39% 35% 35% 18% 33% 42% 27% 23%
February 18% 13% 21% 19% 17% 22% 16% 16% 20% 27% 23% 13% 12%
March 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 3% 5% 5%
April 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 1%
May 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 8% 3% 2% 6% 3%
June 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
July 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 4% 8% 7% 12%
August 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 5% 3% 15% 15%
September 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 6%
October 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3%
November 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7%
December 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 7% 11% 4% 7% 4% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (619) (219) (237) (163)  (216)  (208) (266) (175) (121) (114) (152) (232)  (121)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 2 - 6, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.356 to 6.508, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.505.

1000
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You

17



